26731 MTC # 25029-K WARRANTY	Volmal Page 4242
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESERVIS, Than	nd wife
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinal <u>Curtis P. Kortemeter and Winffred T. Kort</u> the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments situated in the County of <u>Klamath</u> and State of	er said grante, husband and wife , hereinafter-called emeier, husband and wife , hereinafter-called e said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, ind appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: I IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE
	And Topping diamonds and available
MOUN FAIN THE This instrument will not allow use of the property description of the property description of the appropriate city or county planning departing the context with the appropriate city or county planning departing of the same unto the said grantee of the context of the same unto the said grantee of the context of and with said grantee of the context of and with said grantee of the context of the same unto the said grantee of the context of	LE COMPANY ibed in this instrument in violation of applicable land use ment, the person acquiring fee title to the property should tent to verify approved uses."
To Have and to Hold the same unto the same granted grant And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grant is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted pren OF RECORD AND THOSE APPARENT UPON THE L	ee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor nises, free from all encumbrances EXCEPT ALL THOSE AND, IF ANY; AS OF THE DATE OF THIS DEED and that
grantor will warrant and forever defend the sala premises and and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those clai	ming, under the above described encumbrances. er, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ <u>11,500.00</u> .
In construing this deed and where the context so required to make the provisions hereof appendix in Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this institute of a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed.	ires; the singular includes the plural and all grammatical ply equally to comporations and to individuals. rument this 27 day of February , 19 91; I and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
STATE OF OREGON	William E. Cox
Personally appeared the above named <u>William E. Cox</u> <u>Lena D. Cox</u>	Lena D. Cox
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.	
Before me: Long All Att Coost STA	TE OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
Notary Public for Dregon My commission expires: S13-91	, 19, by, president, and by, scretary of,
a No	corporation, on behalf of the corporation. tary Public for Oregon
William E. Cox & Lena D. Cox	STATE OF OREGON, SS.
<u>565 SW 10th Street</u> <u>Newport, OR 97365</u> GRANDERS MAME AND ADDRESS <u>Curtis P. Kortemeier & Winifred T. Kortem</u>	county of
979 Novelly Drive <u>Reno, NV 89503</u> GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS	at o'clock M., and recorded
Aber according where or <u>SAME AS GRANTEE</u>	FOR file/reel number FILE/reel number Record of Deeds of Said county. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
NAME: ADDRESS. 21P Unit a change is requested all us somereres shall be seen to de tallweing shales. SAME AS GRANTEE	Recording Officer
NAME ADDRESS ZIP	B. Dopury

- MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

.

 \tilde{c}

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land situate in the SW1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 27, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8" iron pin marking the NW corner of the SW1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 27; thence South 89 degrees 45' 22" East 503.16 feet, along the North line of the said SW1/4 NE1/4, said North line also being the Southerly line of Rainbow Park on the Williamson; thence South 40 degrees 39' 08" East 243.91 feet to the North line of Pine Ridge Estates, Unit 1; thence North 89 degrees 39' 22" West along said North line, 661.43 feet to the West line of said SW1/4 NE1/4; thence North 00 degrees 12' 08" West 184.37 feet to the point of beginning, with the bearings based on said Plat of Rainbow Park on the Williamson.

TOGETHER WITH a 25 foot ingress and egress easement, lying Northeasterly of, parallel with and measured at right angles to the following described line; Beginning at a point on the North line of said SW1/4 NE1/4 which is South 89 degrees 45' 22" East 503.16 feet from the Northwest corner of said SW1/4 NE1/4; thence South 40 degrees 39' 08" East 243.91 feet and South 61 degrees 38' 22" East 339.40 feet to the Easterly right of way line of Royal Coachmen Drive;

ALSO a 5 foot walkway easement for river access, said easement being Southerly of, measured at right angles to and parallel with the following described line: Beginning at a point South 89 degrees 45' 22" East 503.16 feet from the Northwest corner of said SW1/4 NE1/4; thence South 89 degrees 45' 22" East 415 feet, more or less, to the West bank of the Williamson River.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

File	for record								the	8th	dav
of _	Marc	h	A.D., 19	<u>91</u> at	4:25	o'clock	<u> </u>	and duly	y recorded in	VolM91	oay
e di Netra di			of	D	eeds	F	_ on Page _	<u>4242</u>	County Clerk		
FEE	\$33.0	0				B	y Qau	enn.	Yullen	dere	